
Resolution No. 24R-11-272 
Page 1 of 2 

RESOLUTION NO. 24R-11-272 
 
A RESOLUTION APPROVING THE EMERGENCY CHANGE ORDERS FROM GREEN 
TEAM WHICH WERE DEEMED NECESSARY TO PROPERLY REPAIR THE PITCH 
OF THE DRAIN PIPE AT THE POLICE STATION; APPROVING PAYMENT FOR 
CHANGE ORDER #1 IN THE AMOUNT OF $7,661.61 AND CHANGE ORDER #2 
IN THE AMOUNT OF $17,500.00; PROVIDING FOR PAYMENT IN THE TOTAL 
AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $25,161.61 FROM BUDGET CODE NUMBER 305-
351-06239; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE (REQUESTED BY CITY 
MANAGER, DESORAE GILES-SMITH) 

 
 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LAUDERHILL, FLORIDA: 
 
 SECTION 1.  That the emergency Change Order #1 in the amount of $7,661.61 and 
the emergency Change Order #2 in the amount of $17,500.00, both of which were 
deemed necessary to properly repair the pitch of the drain pipe at the police station 
which was an ongoing underground plumbing issues that took some exploration to 
determine the best course of action in order to properly complete the necessary work, 
copies of which are attached hereto and incorporated herein, are hereby approved.  
 
 SECTION 2. Providing for payment in the total amount not to exceed $25,161.61 
from Budget Code Number 305-351-06239. 
  

SECTION 3. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon its passage and 
adoption. 
 
 DATED this _______ day of ______________________, 2024. 
 
 PASSED AND ADOPTED on first reading this ________ day of _________________, 
2024. 
 
 
        _____________________________ 
        PRESIDING OFFICER 
 
 
 
        ATTEST: 
 
        _____________________________ 
        CITY CLERK 
 
 
 
 
 



Resolution No. 24R-11-272 
Page 2 of 2 

MOTION  __________ 
SECOND  __________ 
 
R. CAMPBELL  __________ 
M. DUNN  __________    Approved as to Form 
J. HODGSON  __________     
S. MARTIN  __________   _____________________________  
D. GRANT  __________   Angel Petti Rosenberg 
       City Attorney 
 


